numbered as Sections 1 – 23, shall remain in full force and effect. 

2. COMPENSATION.  In consideration of the substantial additional duties assumed by the 
Recorder which are not part of the Recorder’s statutory duties, the Board agrees to pay the 
Recorder the sum of $75,000 (seventy-five thousand) per year in installments consistent 

with the County pay periods for County employees and subject to applicable withholding.  
This amount takes into consideration the previous three (3) years of Election Director 
services provided by the Recorder pursuant to the MOU without the Recorder having